	06-20-20(10	
			R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			GWT-1
	To the Honorable Commission 10212883;	3	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Joerg Hermring,		Name: CWT CLOPAL Weighing Technologies Co. LL
	Wolf Dieter Schulze,		Name: GWT GLOBAL Weighing Technologies GmbH
	Eugen Gassmann, Matthias Mueller, Arian Frikkee. 6-17-07		Internal Address:
Ad	lditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address Major double Str. 2007
	X Assignment □ Merger		Street Address: Meiendorfer Str. 205
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		22145 Hamburg, Germany
	☐ Other		City: State: ZIP:
Exec	ution Date: June 3, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes * No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	.1	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execu	tion date of the application is:
		1	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	10/106,683	-	
	Additional numbers atta	ched?	☐ Yes ¥ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and paterits involved:
	Name: Edward M. Arons	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
			# Enclosed
	Internal Address:c/o FISH & NEAVE		★ Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account
			÷
		8.	Deposit account number:
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		06-1075
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020		
-06/1	9/202 DBYRNE 00000152 10106683 40.00 DP DO NOT USE	THIS SF	ACE
- 01 9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infe		
	copy of the original document.		
- ·	Thurst Charles	wy	June 12, 2002 Date
Edw	Name of Person Signing	nature	
Reg	. No. 44,511 Total number of pages including of documents	cover sh	eet, attachments, and 6

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EI125460805US

document:

GWT-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joerg Herrnring, Wolf Dieter Schulze, Eugen Gassmann, Matthias Mueller, and Arian Frikkee, residing, respectively, at Kupferteichweg 51, 22399 Hamburg, Germany; Karoline Herschel Str. 5, 23843 Bad Oldesloe, Germany; Hoisdorfer Landstr. 28b, 22927 Grosshansdorf, Germany; Carl-Zeiss-Str. 4, 32791 Lage, Germany; and Felsenweg 16a, 32760 Detmold, Germany, have made an invention in:

CONNECTION SYSTEM FOR CONNECTING WEIGHING CELLS

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2002, as United States Patent Application No. 10/106,683; and

WHEREAS, GWT GLOBAL Weighing Technologies GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having an office and place of business at Meiendorfer Str. 205, 22145 Hamburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may be entitled to the benefit thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 012994 FRAME: 0511 unto the said GWT GLOBAL Weighing Technologies GmbH, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said GWT GLOBAL Weighing Technologies GmbH as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Although this Assignment has been executed on the date or dates set forth below, it is the intention of the undersigned that the Assignment be effective and all rights transferred herein pertaining to German Patent Applications Nos. 10114669.8 and 10150641.4 shall be considered to have vested in GWT GLOBAL

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 012994 FRAME: 0512 Weighing Technologies GmbH on March 23, 2001 and October 10, 2001, the respective filing dates of said applications, from which this United States patent application claims priority. Each of the undersigned further specifically ratifies and adopts as his or her own all actions taken by GWT GLOBAL Weighing Technologies GmbH, its representatives and assigns, in connection with the subject matter of this Assignment, from those dates up to and including the date or dates recited herebelow.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the date(s) indicated hereinafter.

03.06.07	Jord Chr
Date	Joers Herrnring

On this __ day of ______, 2002, before me a notary public in and for ______, appeared in person the above-named Joerg Herrnring and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 5

notary public in and for _ appeared in person the abo and acknowledged the above	, 2002, before me a, ve-named Wolf Dieter Schulze to be his signature and that vered the above instrument as , and for the uses and .	
(Notarial seal)	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
<u>03.06.07</u> Date	Eugen Gas smann	
On this day of, 2002, before me a notary public in and for, appeared in person the above-named Eugen Gassmann and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
(Notarial seal)	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

Page 4 of 5

03	06	.0	2	
•	Date			

hoffhio, h. h.l. Matthias Mueller

notary public in and for <u> </u>	ve-named Matthias Mueller and be his signature and that he ed the above instrument as , and for the uses and
	Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission Expires:
<u>03.06.0</u> と Date	Arian Frikkee
notary public in and for	, and for the uses and
(Notarial seal)	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 06/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 012994 FRAME: 0515